Maintenance 568,396 69,252 -   -
  Interest and other fiscal charges 333,711 -   -   -
   Total governmental activities 20,343,419 3,064,557 1,707,513 1,465,540
Business-type activities:
  Water and sewer 10,102,907 9,396,990 -   3,662,398
  Drainage 612,115 544,076 -   277,905
   Total business-type activities 10,715,022 9,941,066 -   3,940,303

   Total primary government $ 31,058,441 13,005,623 1,707,513 5,405,843

Component unit:
  Belton Economic
   Development Corporation, Inc. $ 1,471,019 30,040 -   -

   Total component unit $ 1,471,019 30,040 -   -

General revenues:
  Property taxes
  Sales taxes
  Franchise taxes
  Hotel/motel taxes
  Alcoholic beverage taxes
  Unrestricted investment earnings
  Miscellaneous
  Gain on sale of assets
Transfers
   Total general revenues and transfers

   Change in net position

Net position, beginning of year as previously reported
Prior period adjustment
Net position, beginning of year as restated

Net position, end of year

Program Revenues

21

Exhibit A-2

Component Unit
Belton Economic

Governmental Business-type Development
Activities Activities Total Corporation, Inc.

(2,531,316) (2,531,316)
(7,576,842) (7,576,842)
(1,944,460) (1,944,460)

(175,273) (175,273)
(2,663,148) (2,663,148)

500,039 500,039
1,118,046 1,118,046
(499,144) (499,144)
(333,711) (333,711)

(14,105,809) (14,105,809)

-   2,956,481 2,956,481
-   209,866 209,866
-   3,166,347 3,166,347

(14,105,809) 3,166,347 (10,939,462)

(1,440,979)

(1,440,979)

$ 9,009,410 -   9,009,410 -
4,896,247 -   4,896,247 2,447,756
1,238,870 -   1,238,870 -

234,924 -   234,924 -
61,008 -   61,008 -
19,147 19,867 39,014 11,601

113,680 -   113,680 34,768
58,805 11,500 70,305 -

562,731 (562,731) -   -
16,194,822 (531,364) 15,663,458 2,494,125

2,089,013 2,634,983 4,723,996 1,053,146

40,247,886 48,247,464 88,495,350 13,618,483
1,064,414 154,953 1,219,367 (1,909,959)

41,312,300 48,402,417 89,714,717 11,708,524

$ 43,401,313 51,037,400 94,438,713 12,761,670

Primary Government

Net Revenues (Expenses) and
Changes in Net Position

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

22

Exhibit A-3
City of Belton, Texas

Balance Sheet
Governmental Funds

September 30, 2021

American Other Total
Debt Rescue Plan Governmental Governmental

General Service TIRZ Grant Funds Funds

Cash and cash equivalents $ 6,114,710 72,569 661,040 2,835,416 8,122,980 17,806,715
Receivables (net of allowance
   for uncollectibles) 1,740,887 33,765 -   -   62,288 1,836,940
Due from other governments 18,577 -   -   -   631,020 649,597
Due from other funds 32,265 -   -   -   -   32,265
Prepaid items 4,899 -   -   -   -   4,899

   Total assets $ 7,911,338 106,334 661,040 2,835,416 8,816,288 20,330,416

Liabilities:
  Accounts and retainages payable $ 856,234 297 -   -   276,191 1,132,722
  Accrued liabilities 518,730 -   -   -   1,504 520,234
  Customer deposits payable 18,960 -   -   -   -   18,960
  Unearned revenue -   -   -   2,835,291 -   2,835,291
  Due to other funds -   -   -   -   32,265 32,265
   Total liabilities 1,393,924 297 -   2,835,291 309,960 4,539,472

Deferred inflows of resources:
  Unavailable revenue 186,431 31,833 -   -   -   218,264
   Total deferred inflows of resources 186,431 31,833 -   -   -   218,264

Fund balances:
  Nonspendable 4,899 -   -   -   -   4,899
  Restricted -   74,204 661,040 125 4,241,333 4,976,702
  Committed -   -   -   -   41,142 41,142
  Assigned 872,000 -   -   -   4,223,853 5,095,853
  Unassigned 5,454,084 -   -   -   -   5,454,084
   Total fund balances 6,330,983 74,204 661,040 125 8,506,328 15,572,680

   Total liabilities, deferred inflows of
   resources and fund balances $ 7,911,338 106,334 661,040 2,835,416 8,816,288

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are
   different because:
   Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and,
   therefore, are not reported in the funds 42,635,103
   Other long-term assets are not available to pay for current period expenditures
   and, therefore, are reported as unavailable revenue in the funds. 218,264
   Internal service funds are used by management to charge the costs of certain